FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
First Information of a cognizable	le crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
	APS Meturia Year 2021 FIR No. 53 2021 Date 09/07/202
2. i) Act. IPC. Sections 3.79 4	11 413 414 120 B.ii) Act
iii) Act	iv) Other acts & Sections 21(1) (4) Mines & Minerals 6 Daled -09/07/2021 Time 21:05 hrs.
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 34	6 Daled -09/07/2021 Time 21:05 met 1954
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Faiday	Date 09/07/2021 Time 17:45 kms
c) Information received Date091071202	Time 21:05 hs. G.D. No. 376 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Osigin	
	ance from P.S. Approx 02 km Mosth rule forem 85
b) Address Dashergarh Chat P.	
	Beat No. JLND-94 Anchal-Saltora
	then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :	
	o « Neturia P-S.
	teal
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality Indian
	unula
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused	with full particulars O Bikrom Mordi (38 yrs) 840
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	irleal Mardi de veu-Laylam, po-Pagola
	3-180 lam, Rust- East Sanah Ideam Thank hand
3	Daiver a rehiele MO-JH05AQ-7534 Dumfar)
	Sanaton singh (52 yrs) Sto-Birbal singh of Jerkha, 8-5-Paternão, Dirt-East Shinglehum
	Dharlehand Hellier a- Webiclo M- THOSAO-
	7534 Dumfar) B Owner as vehicle No-THOLAD-
	Thanknand (Helper a vehicle No-JH05A9- 7534 Dumfer) 3 Owner as vehicle No-JH05A9- 7534 Dumfer & Downer as Stone.
	nant/informant
O Dedicular de la Calabara	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Atta	ach separate sheet, if required): A.A. p. Seizure List
	01 141
	ot nated
12 FIP Contents: (Attach concrete sheet if room	ired) The original Types complant Which is
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sneet, ir requ	Les as FIR is attached here with
O COR	THE WALL WILLIAM WITH AND WILL MANN
13. Action taken: Since the above-report reveals	s commission of offence(s) u/s 379/411/413 414/1208 IP.C. &
Seekon 21(1)(4) of Mine)	& Minerals (D&R) Hed 1957.
	tion/directed SI. Alshi Jit Dows to take up the
	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly r	recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	O -h1
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station with Name. COUSTR & ARRIVERSE
	Signature of the Officer in Characteria Police Status
Bonsh. W Males	Signature of the Officer-in-Charges Police Station with
J. Sy	Name A UDSI'N STREETE
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank S-I-OF POLICE
Complainant/informant	Number if any ofc, Metune PS.
- stripton to information	Number if arry



Sub: Complain to start a specific case.

Sir.

In producing herewith two arrested accused persons namely Bikram Mardi (38) S/O- Birbal Mardi of Vill-Laylam, P.O- Pagda, PS- Boram, Dist- East Shingbhum, Jharkhand (Driver of vehicle No- JH 05AQ/7534 and Sanatan Singh (52) S/O- Birbal Singh of Jerkha, PS- Patamda, Dist- East Shingbhum, Jharkhand (Helper of the vehicle No- JH 05AO/7534 along with one seized vehicle Dumper bearing registration No- JH 05AO/7534 loaded with stone of 12 MT (Approx) do hereby lodge a complaint to the effect that on 09.07.2021 I, SI Banshi Lal Mahato, along with C/2165 Subhajit Tiwary and HG/1853 Ajanda Baskey all are of Neturia PS were engaged in NAKA checking duty vide Neturia PS GDE No- 357 Dt. 09.07.21. In course of Naka checking duty, at about 17:05 hrs received credible source information that one Dumper vehicle bearing registration No- JH 05AQ/7534 loaded with stone coming from Raghunathpur side procuring illegally and trying to transport the same to Asansol side through Purulia - Barakar road in clandestine manner. I immediately intimated you over phone and acquainted you about the information and you directed me to work out the information. In the mean time at about 17:45 hrs found that the above noted vehicle was coming from Raghunathpur side. We indicated the vehicle to stop and on checking it was found that the vehicle was matched given by source and found that approx 12 MT of Stone is loaded inside of the vehicle. Then I requested the driver to produce relevant documents/challan/cash memo in respect of loaded stone but he failed to produce any valid documents in support of loaded Stone as well as vehicle. On preliminary enquiry and as per statement of the restrained driver it could be learnt that he along with registered owner of the vehicle and owner of Stone have procured said Stone from different illegal source under Jharkhand state.

So, it is reasonable to believe that the above noted accused driver, helper, registered owner of the said vehicle and owner of Stone have obtained the said Stone either by theft or by any fraudulent means and after hatching a criminal conspiracy, they were trying to dispose of the same stone in a clandestine manner to Asansol side knowing it to be stolen, as per their regular practice.

Accordingly, I seized Dumper bearing registration No- JH 05AQ/7534 loaded with approx 12 MT of Stone under proper seizure list duly signed by available witnesses and also I arrested Bikram Mardi (38) S/O-Birbal Mardi of Vill-Laylam, P.O- Pagda, PS- Boram, Dist- East Shingbhum, Jharkhand (Driver of vehicle No-JH 05AQ/7534) and Sanatan Singh (52) S/O- Birbal Singh of Jerkha, PS- Patamda, Dist- East Shingbhum, Jharkhand (Helper of the vehicle JH 05AQ/7534) in this case. In course of arrest I notified him ground of arrest, issued arrest memo U/S-50 Cr PC and brought him PS with loaded Dumper.

Under the above circumstances a specific case may kindly be started against Bikram Mardi (38) S/O-Birbal Mardi of Vill-Laylam, P.O- Pagda, PS- Boram, Dist- East Shingbhum, Jharkhand (Driver of vehicle No-JH 05AQ/7534) (2) Sanatan Singh (52) S/O- Birbal Singh of Jerkha, PS- Patamda, Dist- East Shingbhum, Jharkhand (Helper of the vehicle No- JH 05AQ/7534) (3) Registered owner of vehicle having No- JH 05AQ/7534 and (4) Owner of stone seized from vehicle No- JH 05AQ/7534 under proper sections of law.

Enclo:

- (1) Seizure List Dt.: 09.07.21
- (2) Arrest Memo
- (3) Inspection Memo

Received on 09/07/21 1 21-05W>. But and Stantid Network PS cose m 53/21
It 09/07/21 UIS 379/411/413/414/120B CPE
and secolum 21(1)(4) mines & minerals (Dap) Act 1352

Yours faithfully

(SI Banshi Lal Mahato)

Neturia PS, Purulia.

8 par 62/07/5051

Officer-In-Charge
Neturia Police Station
Dist.-Purulia